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Week 1
Bushmasters - Rob Luckado
Nick Foles QB PHI @CHI 116.75 7.30 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 485.45 30.34 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @CHI 103.50 6.47 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND @HOU 147.10 9.19 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 210.70 13.17 *
Wendell  Smallwood RB PHI @CHI 122.20 7.64 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI @CHI 59.30 3.71 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @CHI 170.15 10.63 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND @HOU 76.40 4.78 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @CHI 185.30 11.58 *
Chester Rogers WR IND @HOU 117.70 7.36 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @CHI 280.30 17.52 *
Jake Elliott K PHI @CHI 123.10 7.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 125.40 7.84 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @HOU 162.10 10.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @CHI 154.15 9.63 *

Cobras - Art Rodriquez
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL v SEA 225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Crusaders - David Church
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 485.45 30.34 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI v PHI 375.85 23.49 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 141.80 8.86 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Chester Rogers WR IND @HOU 117.70 7.36 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  141.70 8.86 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 125.40 7.84 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Da Boys - Steve Ramos
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL v LAC 116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Brett Maher K DAL v SEA 137.60 8.60 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v LAC 226.45 14.15 *

Dirtbags - Steve Rapps
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BAL 289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Trey Burton TE CHI v PHI 148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Doughboys - Phil Olson
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @CHI 280.30 17.52 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  141.70 8.86 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  205.40 12.84 *
Chris Carson RB SEA @DAL 242.80 15.18
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v PHI 227.25 14.20

Jumbo - John Biegger
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  79.20 4.95 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Longneckers - Jake Edgar
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL v LAC 221.95 13.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v PHI 227.25 14.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL v LAC 116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI v PHI 154.50 9.66 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v LAC 167.90 10.49 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *
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Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v LAC 226.45 14.15 *

Pirates - Noe Zuniga
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE  252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Trey Burton TE CHI v PHI 148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v IND 176.50 11.03 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Predators - Mark Brabant
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 485.45 30.34 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v PHI 227.25 14.20 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BAL 289.70 18.11 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 210.70 13.17 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR  104.70 6.54 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Mike Williams WR LAC @BAL 186.70 11.67 *
Trey Burton TE CHI v PHI 148.30 9.27 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Rattlers - Gary Wilson
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @BAL 262.90 16.43 *
Chris Conley WR KAN  93.40 5.84 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Rhinos - Chris Heinemeyer
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BAL 289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE  252.40 15.78 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Rogues - Mark Chipman
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL v LAC 221.95 13.87 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v LAC 64.40 4.03 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL v LAC 116.20 7.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR  54.10 3.38 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  87.00 5.44 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v LAC 167.90 10.49 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v LAC 226.45 14.15 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Smoknmonks - Guy Kasberg
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @BAL 421.70 26.36 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BAL 289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @BAL 262.90 16.43 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Michael Badgley K LAC @BAL 82.20 5.14 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @BAL 183.95 11.50 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Stingrays - Ray Martinez
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE  252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL v SEA 225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 249.45 15.59 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v LAC 226.45 14.15 *

Underdogs - Don Oyler
Jared Goff QB LAR  455.10 28.44 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @BAL 262.90 16.43 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 141.80 8.86 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 243.00 15.19 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 2/15



BDFL Playoffs
www.rtsports.com

2018 Rosters

Thu Feb 28 6:34pm ET

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *
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Week 2
Bushmasters - Rob Luckado
Nick Foles QB PHI @NOR 116.75 7.30 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @KAN 485.45 30.34 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @NOR 103.50 6.47 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND @KAN 147.10 9.19 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @KAN 210.70 13.17 *
Wendell  Smallwood RB PHI @NOR 122.20 7.64 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI @NOR 59.30 3.71 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @NOR 170.15 10.63 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND @KAN 76.40 4.78 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NOR 185.30 11.58 *
Chester Rogers WR IND @KAN 117.70 7.36 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NOR 280.30 17.52 *
Jake Elliott K PHI @NOR 123.10 7.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @KAN 125.40 7.84 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @KAN 162.10 10.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NOR 154.15 9.63 *

Cobras - Art Rodriquez
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL @LAR 225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Crusaders - David Church
Andrew Luck QB IND @KAN 485.45 30.34 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  375.85 23.49 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @KAN 210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v DAL 245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
Chester Rogers WR IND @KAN 117.70 7.36 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v LAC 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v LAC 141.70 8.86 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @KAN 125.40 7.84 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v DAL 230.45 14.40 *

Da Boys - Steve Ramos
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAC 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Brett Maher K DAL @LAR 137.60 8.60 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v DAL 230.45 14.40 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Dirtbags - Steve Rapps
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v DAL 245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAC 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 269.40 16.84 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Doughboys - Phil Olson
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAC 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NOR 280.30 17.52 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v LAC 141.70 8.86 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAC 205.40 12.84 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  242.80 15.18
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20

Jumbo - John Biegger
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v IND 79.20 4.95 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v DAL 245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAC 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Longneckers - Jake Edgar
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  154.50 9.66 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 4/15



BDFL Playoffs
www.rtsports.com

2018 Rosters

Thu Feb 28 6:34pm ET

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Pirates - Noe Zuniga
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE v LAC 252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v DAL 245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  176.50 11.03 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Predators - Mark Brabant
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @KAN 485.45 30.34 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 289.70 18.11 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @KAN 210.70 13.17 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR v PHI 104.70 6.54 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 186.70 11.67 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Rattlers - Gary Wilson
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 262.90 16.43 *
Chris Conley WR KAN v IND 93.40 5.84 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v LAC 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Rhinos - Chris Heinemeyer
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE v LAC 252.40 15.78 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAC 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 269.40 16.84 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v LAC 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v DAL 230.45 14.40 *

Rogues - Mark Chipman
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  64.40 4.03 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v PHI 54.10 3.38 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR v PHI 87.00 5.44 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Smoknmonks - Guy Kasberg
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 421.70 26.36 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 262.90 16.43 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Michael Badgley K LAC @NWE 82.20 5.14 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NWE 183.95 11.50 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55 *

Stingrays - Ray Martinez
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE v LAC 252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL @LAR 225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 219.00 13.69
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 168.85 10.55

Underdogs - Don Oyler
Jared Goff QB LAR v DAL 455.10 28.44 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 622.45 38.90 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @KAN 210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 262.90 16.43 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 243.00 15.19 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 219.00 13.69 *
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Week 3
Bushmasters - Rob Luckado
Nick Foles QB PHI  116.75 7.30 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  103.50 6.47 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND  147.10 9.19 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Wendell  Smallwood RB PHI  122.20 7.64 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  59.30 3.71 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  170.15 10.63 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND  76.40 4.78 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  185.30 11.58 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  117.70 7.36 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  280.30 17.52 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  123.10 7.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.40 7.84 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  162.10 10.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  154.15 9.63 *

Cobras - Art Rodriquez
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Crusaders - David Church
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  375.85 23.49 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  117.70 7.36 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @KAN 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @KAN 141.70 8.86 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.40 7.84 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NOR 230.45 14.40 *

Da Boys - Steve Ramos
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Brett Maher K DAL  137.60 8.60 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NOR 230.45 14.40 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Dirtbags - Steve Rapps
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 269.40 16.84 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Doughboys - Phil Olson
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  280.30 17.52 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @KAN 141.70 8.86 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @KAN 205.40 12.84 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  242.80 15.18
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20

Jumbo - John Biegger
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v NWE 79.20 4.95 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Longneckers - Jake Edgar
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  154.50 9.66 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
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Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Pirates - Noe Zuniga
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE @KAN 252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  176.50 11.03 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Predators - Mark Brabant
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR v LAR 104.70 6.54 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  186.70 11.67 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Rattlers - Gary Wilson
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Chris Conley WR KAN v NWE 93.40 5.84 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @KAN 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Rhinos - Chris Heinemeyer
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE @KAN 252.40 15.78 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 269.40 16.84 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @KAN 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NOR 230.45 14.40 *

Rogues - Mark Chipman
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  64.40 4.03 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v LAR 54.10 3.38 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR v LAR 87.00 5.44 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Smoknmonks - Guy Kasberg
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC  421.70 26.36 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Michael Badgley K LAC  82.20 5.14 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  183.95 11.50 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55 *

Stingrays - Ray Martinez
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE @KAN 252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 219.00 13.69
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 168.85 10.55

Underdogs - Don Oyler
Jared Goff QB LAR @NOR 455.10 28.44 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 622.45 38.90 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 219.00 13.69 *
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Week 4
Bushmasters - Rob Luckado
Nick Foles QB PHI  116.75 7.30 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  103.50 6.47 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND  147.10 9.19 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Wendell  Smallwood RB PHI  122.20 7.64 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  59.30 3.71 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  170.15 10.63 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND  76.40 4.78 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  185.30 11.58 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  117.70 7.36 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  280.30 17.52 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  123.10 7.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.40 7.84 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  162.10 10.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  154.15 9.63 *

Cobras - Art Rodriquez
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Crusaders - David Church
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  375.85 23.49 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v NWE 245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  117.70 7.36 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @LAR 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @LAR 141.70 8.86 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.40 7.84 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NWE 230.45 14.40 *

Da Boys - Steve Ramos
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Brett Maher K DAL  137.60 8.60 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NWE 230.45 14.40 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Dirtbags - Steve Rapps
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v NWE 245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 269.40 16.84 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Doughboys - Phil Olson
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  280.30 17.52 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @LAR 141.70 8.86 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @LAR 205.40 12.84 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  242.80 15.18
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20

Jumbo - John Biegger
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  79.20 4.95 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v NWE 245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Longneckers - Jake Edgar
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  154.50 9.66 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
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Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Pirates - Noe Zuniga
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE @LAR 252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v NWE 245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  176.50 11.03 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Predators - Mark Brabant
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR  104.70 6.54 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  186.70 11.67 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Rattlers - Gary Wilson
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Chris Conley WR KAN  93.40 5.84 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @LAR 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Rhinos - Chris Heinemeyer
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE @LAR 252.40 15.78 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 269.40 16.84 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @LAR 132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NWE 230.45 14.40 *

Rogues - Mark Chipman
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  64.40 4.03 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR  54.10 3.38 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  87.00 5.44 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Smoknmonks - Guy Kasberg
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC  421.70 26.36 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Michael Badgley K LAC  82.20 5.14 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  183.95 11.50 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Stingrays - Ray Martinez
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE @LAR 252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55

Underdogs - Don Oyler
Jared Goff QB LAR v NWE 455.10 28.44 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
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Offseason
Bushmasters - Rob Luckado
Nick Foles QB PHI  116.75 7.30 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  103.50 6.47 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND  147.10 9.19 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Wendell  Smallwood RB PHI  122.20 7.64 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  59.30 3.71 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  170.15 10.63 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND  76.40 4.78 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  185.30 11.58 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  117.70 7.36 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  280.30 17.52 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  123.10 7.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.40 7.84 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  162.10 10.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  154.15 9.63 *

Cobras - Art Rodriquez
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Crusaders - David Church
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  375.85 23.49 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  117.70 7.36 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  141.70 8.86 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.40 7.84 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Da Boys - Steve Ramos
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Brett Maher K DAL  137.60 8.60 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Dirtbags - Steve Rapps
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Doughboys - Phil Olson
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  280.30 17.52 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  141.70 8.86 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  205.40 12.84 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  242.80 15.18
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20

Jumbo - John Biegger
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  79.20 4.95 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Longneckers - Jake Edgar
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  154.50 9.66 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
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Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *

Pirates - Noe Zuniga
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE  252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  245.20 15.33 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  176.50 11.03 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Predators - Mark Brabant
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  485.45 30.34 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  227.25 14.20 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR  104.70 6.54 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  186.70 11.67 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  148.30 9.27 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Rattlers - Gary Wilson
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Chris Conley WR KAN  93.40 5.84 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Rhinos - Chris Heinemeyer
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE  252.40 15.78 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  209.65 13.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  249.45 15.59 *

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Rogues - Mark Chipman
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  221.95 13.87 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  64.40 4.03 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  116.20 7.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  221.00 13.81 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  160.60 10.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR  54.10 3.38 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  87.00 5.44 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  167.90 10.49 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  226.45 14.15 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Smoknmonks - Guy Kasberg
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC  421.70 26.36 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  289.70 18.11 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Michael Badgley K LAC  82.20 5.14 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  183.95 11.50 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55 *

Stingrays - Ray Martinez
Drew Brees QB NOR  430.10 26.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  352.40 22.03 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
James White RB NWE  252.40 15.78 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  225.90 14.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  336.40 21.03 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  168.85 10.55

Underdogs - Don Oyler
Jared Goff QB LAR  455.10 28.44 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  622.45 38.90 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  394.80 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  352.50 22.03 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  210.70 13.17 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  98.10 6.13 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  262.90 16.43 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  141.80 8.86 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  358.90 22.43 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  243.00 15.19 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  321.50 20.09 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  269.40 16.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  228.80 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  295.60 18.48 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  148.20 9.26 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  157.00 9.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  219.00 13.69 *
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Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  230.45 14.40 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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